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STATUS

Open

Information Systems Committee

NAME

Carlos Rojas
AGENCY

State of Alaska - DOT&PF - Commercial Vehicle
Compliance

ADDRESS

11900 Industry Way Bldg M Suite 2
Anchorage, Alaska 99515
United States

PHONE

907-451-5443

EMAIL

carlos.rojas@alaska.gov

SUMMARY OF ISSUE

In SafeSpect, violation code 392.5A3 has “DUI” included in the code (see screenshot #1). This violation is written
for possession of an intoxicating beverage, not for a “DUI” or “driving under the influence”. ASPEN did not include
this DUI verbiage in the violation code (see screenshot #2).

JUSTIFICATION OR NEED

There is no other violation that can be written in SafeSpect for possession that doesn’t include the “DUI” verbiage.

REQUEST FOR ACTION

Remove the “DUI” verbiage from violation code 392.5A3 in SafeSpect.
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